current as of August 31, 2006 and the Company undertakes no obligation to update this Fact Sheet.

Regulation G EBITDA Reconciliation

This Fact Sheet contains references to the non-GAAP financial measure of earnings (net income) before interest, income taxes, depreciation,
amortization and loss on early extinguishment of debt, or EBITDA. The Company views EBITDA primarily as a liquidity measure and, as such,
believes that the GAAP financial measure most directly comparable to it is cash flows provided by operating activities. Reconciliations of EBITDA
to cash flows provided by operating activities are provided in the table below. Management’s opinion regarding the usefulness of such measure to
investors and a description of the ways in which management uses such measure can be found in the Company’s most recent Annual Report on
Form 10-K filed with the SEC.

Reconciliation of EBITDA to Cash Flows Provided by Operating Activities ($mm)

   Year Ended December 31,   Pro Forma 2006E Run-Rate

   1998   1999   2000   2001   2002   2003   2004   2005   2006E2   2007E2
Pre-Newbuild

2006E
OSV

Expansion3
TTB

Expansion3
Pro Forma
Run-Rate4

Components of
EBITDA:

Net income (loss)   $(1.4) $(1.8) $ (4.5) $ 7.0  $ 11.6  $ 11.2  $ (2.5) $ 37.4  $ 74.2  $ 79.9  $ 71.8  $ 39.2  $ 8.3  $ 119.3
Adjustment for loss

on early
extinguishment of
debt, net of
taxes1   —   —   —   2.0   —   —   14.7   1.1   —   —   —   —   —   —

Net income (loss),
as adjusted   $(1.4) $(1.8) $ (4.5) $ 9.0  $ 11.6  $ 11.2  $ 12.2  $ 38.5  $ 74.2  $ 79.9  $ 71.8  $ 39.2  $ 8.3  $ 119.3

Interest expense,
net:

Debt
obligations   1.2   5.3   8.2   10.7   16.2   18.5   17.7   12.6   15.0   10.5   8.8   7.8   2.7   19.2

Put warrants   1.5   2.3   7.3   3.0   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Interest

income   (0.1)  (0.1)  (0.3)  (1.5)  (0.7)  (0.2)  (0.4)  (3.2)  (12.1)  (10.1)  (2.1)  (1.8)  (0.6)  (4.5)

Total interest
expense, net   2.6   7.5   15.2   12.2   15.5   18.3   17.3   9.4   2.9   0.4   6.7   5.9   2.1   14.7

Income tax expense
(benefit)   (0.2)  0.3   1.6   6.8   7.1   6.9   6.4   22.1   42.7   45.9   41.3   22.6   4.7   68.6

Depreciation   0.9   2.4   4.2   6.5   10.4   14.4   17.4   20.0   24.7   29.0   24.7   16.8   5.8   47.3
Amortization   0.4   0.7   1.0   1.2   1.9   3.2   5.7   7.3   8.0   9.8   8.0   1.5   1.3   10.8

EBITDA   $ 2.3  $ 9.1  $17.4  $35.6  $ 46.6  $ 54.0  $ 59.1  $ 97.3  $152.5  $165.0  $ 152.5  $ 86.0  $ 22.2  $ 260.7
Less: stock-based

compensation
expense   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   5.5   9.5   5.5   —   —   5.5

EBITDA, as
adjusted 5   $ 2.3  $ 9.1  $17.4  $35.6  $ 46.6  $ 54.0  $ 59.1  $ 97.3  $158.0  $174.5  $ 158.0  $ 86.0  $ 22.2  $ 266.2

EBITDA
Reconciliation
to GAAP:

EBITDA   $ 2.3  $ 9.1  $17.4  $35.6  $ 46.6  $ 54.0  $ 59.1  $ 97.3  $152.5  $165.0  $ 152.5  $ 86.0  $ 22.2  $ 260.7

Cash paid for
deferred
drydocking
charges

   (1.7)  (2.4)  (1.5)  (1.7)  (2.4)  (6.1)  (8.5)  (6.8)  (11.2)  (9.2)  (11.2)  —   —   (11.2)

Cash paid for
interest   (0.4)  (4.5)  (7.1)  (5.6)  (19.1)  (19.7)  (24.0)  (17.9)  (18.5)  (18.3)  (18.5)  —   —   (18.5)

Changes in working
capital6   4.7   (0.6)  (2.9)  1.9   (0.5)  (2.0)  (5.0)  5.1   13.3   22.1   14.3   (12.4)  (3.3)  (1.4)

Stock-based
compensation
expense   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   5.5   9.5   5.5   —   —   5.5

Changes in other,
net6   (1.3)  0.3   (0.1)  0.1   0.3   (0.7)  (0.2)  (1.9)  (0.2)  (0.2)  (0.2)  —   —   (0.2)